
 

 

Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

THE BETTERMENT AND RE-GRAVELLING OF P537 FROM KM 14 – KM19 UNDER

THE KING CETSHWAYO DISTRICT UNDER EMPANGENI REGION
Employer Tender Number: ZNB01973/00000/00/ESH/INF/23/T

cidb Reference Number: 100086269

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT KWA-ZULU NATAL INVITES TENDERS FOR THE BETTERMENT AND RE-GRAVELLING OF

P537 FROM KM 14 – KM19

It is estimated that tenderers should have a cidb contractor grading of 4CE or higher.

Preferences are offered to tenderers who Tenders must have a minimum CIDB contractor grading designation of 4CE or higher.

Only tenderers who Preference points are offered to tenderers who comply with the requirements of PPPFA stipulated in clause

C.3.11.1 of the Tender Data. are eligible to submit tenders.

Free download of tender documents will be available on the www.kzntransport.gov.za and www.etenders.gov.za   website and must be

downloaded.

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to:

N.C. Nxumalo

Tel No. 0354742031

E-mail. ntombenhle.nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za

or

N. Zikalala

Tel No. 0354742031

E-mail. nellie.zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za

A compulsory clarification meeting with representitives of the Employer will take place at Department of Transport, District

Superintendent Office, 3rd Nongqai Road, 3815 on 04 August 2023 starting at 10h00.

The closing time for receipt of Tenders is  11h00 on Tuesday, August 29, 2023.

Emailed  and Late Tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivering, opening and assessment of Tenders are stated in the Tender Data.


